1
dc1729af
DEMO MANUAL DC1729A
DESCRIPTION
LT3086
40V, 2.1A Low Dropout Adjustable
Linear Regulator with Monitoring
and Cable Drop Compensation

used for setting the power good threshold for the cor-
responding output voltages. JP2 needs to be configured
at the same position as JP1 for any specific output volt-
ages. For example, when JP1 is configured on 7 and 8 for
3.3VOUT, JP2 also needs to be configured on 7 and 8 for
the correct power good setting for 3.3VOUT.
4
dc1729af
DEMO MANUAL DC1729A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., X7R, 10µF 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
2 1 C2 CAP., X5R, 22µF 16V, 10%, 1206 AVX, 1206YD226KAT2A
3 1 C3 CAP., X7R, 10nF 25V, 10%,  0603 AVX, 06033C103KAT2A
4 2 R1, R12 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
5 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 357Ω, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603357RFKEA
6 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 12.1k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060312K1FKEA
7 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 16.2k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060316K2FKEA
8 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 22.1k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060322K1FKEA
9 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 57.6k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060357K6FKEA
10 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 90.9k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060390K9FKEA
11 1 R14 RES., CHIP, 82.5k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060382K5FKEA
12 1 R15 RES., CHIP, 51.1k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060351K1FKEA
13 1 R16 RES., CHIP, 19.1k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060319K1FKEA
14 1 R17 RES., CHIP, 13.7k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060313K7FKEA
15 1 R18 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 NIC, NRC06F1002TRF
16 1 R20 RES., CHIP, 1.1k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K10FKEA
17 1 U1 I.C., LT3086EFE, TSSOP16EFE-BB LINEAR TECH., LT3086EFE
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C4 CAP., OPT 0603
2 1 C5 CAP., SMT, 10µF 50V, 50CE10BSS SANYO, 50CE10BSS